

**Amendment No. 13—**

On page 7 of the printed bill in line 17 following the word "STATE" insert the following:

"OR LOCALITY, AS THE CASE MAY BE,".

**Amendment No. 14—**

On page 7 of the printed bill in line 20 following the word "STATE" insert the following:

"OR LOCALITY, AS THE CASE MAY BE,".

**Amendment No. 15—**

In line 2 of Amendment No. 42, strike out the word "FIVE" and insert in lieu thereof "SEVEN".

**Amendment No. 16—**

In line 5 of Amendment No. 42 after the word "following" insert:

" , ONE APPOINTED BY THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, AND ONE APPOINTED BY THE MARYLAND MUNICIPAL LEAGUE".

**Amendment No. 17—**

In line 9 of Amendment No. 42 by the Committee strike the word "THREE" and insert in lieu thereof "FOUR".

**Amendment No. 18—**

In line 11 of Amendment No. 42 by the Committee before ", AND THE . . ." insert ", THE OTHER TWO APPOINTING AGENCIES".

**Amendment No. 19—**

On page 9 of the printed bill in line 41 following the word "CONTROLLER" insert the following:

"OR THE DISBURSING OFFICER OF A LOCALITY, AS THE CASE MAY BE,".

**Amendment No. 20—**

On page 10 of the printed bill in line 28 following the word "OFFICES" insert the following:

"AND EXCLUDING OFFICERS COVERED BY OTHER PROVISIONS IN THIS SUBTITLE".

*Which amendment were read and rejected.*

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL NO. 15**

Offered from the floor by Delegate Webster:

In line 7 of Amendment No. 54 by the Committee strike "PERIODICALLY DISCLOSE" and insert in lieu thereof "DISCLOSE ANNUALLY".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*